

PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 2150

Page 1, line 1, after the first comma insert "14-02.1-01,"

Page 2, line 1, remove "Save the life or preserve the health of the unborn child;"

Page 2, line 2, remove "(2)"

Page 2, line 3, replace "(3)" with "(2)"

Page 2, line 25, after "that" insert "based on reasonable medical judgment"

Page 3, after line 3, insert:

**"SECTION 2. AMENDMENT.** Section 14-02.1-01 of the North Dakota Century Code is amended and reenacted as follows:

**14-02.1-01. Purpose.**

The purpose of this chapter is to protect ~~unborn~~ and promote human life and maternal health ~~within present constitutional limits~~ when the performance of an abortion is not otherwise prohibited by law. ~~†This chapter~~ reaffirms the tradition of the state of North Dakota to protect every human life whether unborn or aged, healthy or sick."

Page 3, line 14, overstrike "Save the life or preserve the health of the unborn child;"

Page 3, line 15, overstrike "b."

Page 3, line 16, overstrike "c." and insert immediately thereafter "b."

Page 5, line 9, after the semicolon insert "and"

Page 5, line 13, overstrike "; and"

Page 5, overstrike lines 14 through 17

Page 5, line 18, overstrike "14-02.1-02.1"

Page 8, line 23, overstrike ", such as mifepristone and misoprostol"

Page 9, line 8, after the comma insert "section 12.1-31-12,"

Page 9, line 13, remove "or"

Page 9, line 16, after "12.1-20" insert " ; or

c. Necessary due to a medical emergency"

Page 17, line 10, remove "or"

Page 17, line 13, after "12.1-20" insert " ; or

(3) Necessary due to a medical emergency"

Renumber accordingly